W,
7

Graduation Survey
2022-2023

All University

COVID-19 Supplement

Center for the Study of Student Life

June 2023

@ THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY




COVID-19 SUPPLEMENT

In the 2022-2023 Graduation Survey, graduating students were asked a few additional questions
about the impacts of COVID-19 on their employment and future education plans.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Employment Plans

Has your job situation (e.g., job search, job offers, internship plans)
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n = 4,975
Yes 30.9%
No 59.0%
Not Applicable 10.1%
O‘I’/o 20I% 4(;% 6(;% 80I% 106%

How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your job situation? (Select all that apply)
n = 1,454

Lost a previously held job

Lost a job offer

Waiting to hear if job situation has changed
Had to start job early

Had to start a job later than anticipated

Will be working remotely

Have been put on furlough

Lost a previously held internship position

Lost an internship offer

Had to restart or alter job search 37.1%
Has not impacted my job situation
Other 12.9%
O‘I’/o ZOI% 40I% GOI% 80I% 106%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY




Graduate/Professional School Plans

Have your graduate or professional school plans
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n = 4,960
Yes 14.2%
No 76.1%
Not Applicable 9.6%
O‘I% 20I% 40I% GOI% 80I% 1OI0%

How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your graduate or professional
school plans? (Select all that apply)
n =652

1.4%

Lost a graduate or professional school offer
Will still be attending but have lost funding
Program transitioned to virtual/online
Graduate program start date delayed
Admission test(s) cancelled/postponed
Waiting to hear from my prospective school

Had to restart or alter my school search

Have postponed attending 46.6%
Has not impacted my plans 12.0%
Other 13.0%
O‘I%) 2(;% 40I% 60I% 80I% 1O(I)%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

Are you more likely to now consider going to graduate or professional school
as aresult of the COVID-19 pandemic?

n = 4,932
Yes 14.2%
No 70.8%
Not applicable 15.0%
O‘I%) 20I% 40I% GOI% 8OI% 10I0%
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MASTER'S STUDENTS
Employment Plans

Has your job situation (e.g., job search, job offers, internship plans)
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n =909
Yes 27.1%
No 61.8%
Not Applicable 11.1%
O‘I%) 20I% 4(;% 6(;% 80I% 106%

How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your job situation? (Select all that apply)
n =230
13.9%

Lost a previously held job

Lost a job offer 7.0%
Waiting to hear if job situation has changed 3.0%
Had to start a job early 5.7%

Had to start a job later than anticipated 9.1%

Will be working remotely 30.4%
Have been put on furlough

Lost a previously held internship position
Lost an internship offer

24.8%
14.3%
14.3%

Had to restart or alter job search

Has not impacted my job situation
Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

Additional Future Education Plans

Do you plan to pursue another degree after you finish your
current graduate or professional degree?
n = 908

Yes 34.9%

No 65.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Have your plans for further graduate or professional school education
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n =314
Yes 13.4%
No 78.0%
Not Applicable 8.6%
0(-)/0 20I% 40I% GC;% 8OI% 106%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your additional graduate or professional
school plans? (Select all that apply)
n =235

Lost a graduate or professional school offer 2.9%

Will still be attending but have lost funding

Program transitioned to virtual/online 20.0%

Graduate program start date delayed 17.1%

Admission test(s) (e.g., MCAT) cancelled or

postponed 14.3%

Waiting to hear from my prospective school

Had to restart or alter my school search 20.0%
Have postponed attending 22.9%
Has not impacted my plans 14.3%
Other 11.4%
O‘I% 20I% 4OI% 60I% 80I% 10IO%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

Are you more likely to now consider furthering your education by attending an additional
graduate or professional school program as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic?

n = 902
Yes 11.6%
No 70.7%
Not applicable 17.6%
O(I’/o 26% 46% 6C;% 8OI% 106%
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PROFESSIONAL STUDENTS
Employment Plans

Has your job situation (e.g., job search, job offers, internship plans)
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n =153
Yes 20.3%
No 69.9%
Not Applicable 9.8%
O‘IVo 20I% 40I% GOI% 80I% 106%

How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your job situation? (Select all that apply)
n=25

4.0%

0.0%

4.0%

8.0%

8.0%

16.0%

Lost a previously held job

Lost a job offer

Waiting to hear if job situation has changed
Had to start a job early

Had to start a job later than anticipated

Will be working remotely

Have been put on furlough

12.0%
12.0%

Lost a previously held internship position
Lost an internship offer

Had to restart or alter job search 36.0%
Has not impacted my job situation 12.0%
Other 20.0%
O‘I% ZOI% 40I% GOI% 80I% 106%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes’ to the previous question saw this question.

Additional Future Education Plans

Do you plan to pursue another degree after you finish your
current graduate or professional degree?
n =154

Yes 9.7%

No 90.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Have your plans for further graduate or professional school education
changed due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

n=15
Yes 6.7%
No 66.7%
Not Applicable 26.7%
O‘I% 20I% 4(;% 6(;% 80I% 106%

Note . Only those students who responded ‘Yes'’ to the previous question saw this question.

Are you more likely to now consider furthering your education by attending an additional
graduate or professional school program as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic?

n =151
Yes 4.6%
No 76.2%
Not applicable 19.2%
Ofl’/o 20|% 4(;% 60l% 86% 1OIO%
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